\square

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APP	ROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-0287									
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Г

Instruct	tion 1(b).				uant to Section 16(Section 30(h) of the					1934	4				ponse.	0.5
	Id Address of EY DAV	f Reporting Person [*] / <u>ID J</u>		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/</u> [BUSE]							elationship o ck all applic Directo	able)	ng Perso	on(s) to Iss 10% O		
(Last) 100 WES	(F ST UNIVE	irst) RSITY		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/03/2009							Officer below)	(give title		Other (below)		
(Street) CHAMPA (City)		-	61820 (Zip)	4. If .	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
		Tat	ole I - Non-I	Derivative	Securities Ac	quired	, Dis	posed c	of, or B	ene	ficially	v Owned				
Date				Transaction ate lonth/Day/Year	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	Transaction Code (Instr.								6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Direct I Indirect E tr. 4) C	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Dwnership Instr. 4)
						Code	v	Amount	(A) ((D)	or	Price	Transactio				iiisu. 4j
Common Stock												100,	000		I I I I	David J. Downey Life Insurance P/S Plan Park & Randolph)
Common Stock 12/03/						С		250,00	00 A		\$ <mark>4</mark>	558,	828]	D	
		-			Securities Acq calls, warrants							Owned				
Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date, Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any			Code (li	tion of	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Derivative Sect				8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici	ve es	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi			

Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	SA. Deerned Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) of Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	vative rities lired r osed) 7. 3, 4	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		of Securit Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 ar	g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Common Stock	\$11.85							08/01/2007	04/12/2010	Stock Option	8,544		8,544	D	
Common Stock	\$11.29							08/01/2007	03/20/2011	Stock Option	8,138		8,138	D	
Common Stock	\$12							08/01/2007	03/19/2012	Stock Option	7,750		7,750	D	
Common Stock	\$16							08/01/2007	03/18/2013	Stock Option	7,750		7,750	D	
Common Stock	\$19.74							08/01/2007	02/17/2014	Stock Option	7,750		7,750	D	
Common Stock	\$19.09							08/01/2007	02/15/2015	Stock Option	7,750		7,750	D	
Common Stock	\$19.41							08/01/2007	02/21/2016	Stock Option	7,750		7,750	D	
Common Stock	\$19.35							08/01/2007	07/17/2017	Stock Option	4,650		4,650	D	
Common Stock	\$17.12							05/01/2009	12/15/2015	Stock Option	7,500		7,500	D	
Common Stock	\$7.53							06/01/2010	06/30/2019	Stock Option	7,500		7,500	D	
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$4	12/03/2009		С			10	(1)	(1)	Common	250,000	\$0	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

1. As previously reported, on October 29, 2009, the reporting person purchased 10 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock (?Preferred Stock?) from the Company. The Preferred Stock is perpetual and each share has a liquidation preference of \$100,000. Pursuant to the terms of the Preferred Stock, following the required shareholder approval, the Preferred Stock is mandatorily convertible into shares of common stock at a conversion price of \$4.00. On December 2, 2009, the Company?s stockholders approved the conversion of the Preferred Stock and on December 3, 2009, the Preferred Stock owned by the reporting person was converted into an aggregate of 250,000 shares of common stock.

<u>/s/ David J. Downey</u>

12/04/2009

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.